# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Donna A. Piacenza	02/03/2004	
Jimmy-Quang Viet Doan	04/06/2004	
Michael F. De Rossi	01/14/2004	
Stephen J. Gaynes	04/07/2004	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heathrow Scientific LLC	
Street Address:	620 Lakeview Parkway	
City:	Vernon Hills	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60061	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10759358

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122220818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 180 N. Stetson Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 205311-9014

Larry L. Saret

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=205311-9014\_Assignment\_filed\_2-7-13#page1.tif source=205311-9014\_Assignment\_filed\_2-7-13#page2.tif source=205311-9014\_Assignment\_filed\_2-7-13#page3.tif

REEL: 029770 FRAME: 0367

## ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Heathrow Scientific LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Illinois Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at:

620 Lakeview Parkway Vernon Hills, IL 60061

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Donna A. Piacenza 5003 North Oakley Street, Unit #1 Chicago, IL 60625

Michael F. De Rossi 120 N. Crooked Lake Lane Lindenhurst, IL 60046

Jimmy-Quang Viet Doan 4649 North Magnolia Avenue #4N Chicago, IL 60640 Stephen J. Gaynes 1417 Tecumseh McHenry, IL 60050

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest –

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "PIPETTE DEVICE WITH PIVOTABLE NOZZLE ASSEMBLY" for which we have executed a United States Patent Application on even date herewith (Atty. File No. 205311-9014);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

1

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.
Date Donna A. Piacenza
State of Ogliforvia ) County of Sw mateo )
I do hereby certify that Donna A. Piacenza, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Donna A. Piacenza, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Given under my hand and seal, this day of the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Donna A. Piacenza, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Given under my hand and seal, this day of the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Donna A. Piacenza, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Date Immy-Quang Viet Doan
State of <u>TLL'invois</u> ) County of <u>Pook</u> )
I do hereby certify that Jimmy-Quang Viet Doan, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Jimmy-Quang Viet Doan, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and seal, this day ofApr. 1 2004.  OFFICIAL SEAL
OFFICIAL SEAL V Notary Public State of Illinois

2

PATENT REEL: 029770 FRAME: 0369

$\frac{1/(4/2)}{\text{Date}}$	004	Michael F. De Ros		<u>«'.                                    </u>
State of /L County of LAK	) ) ()			
persons who signed that said instrument	the foregoing instrument	personally known to me to, appeared before me this l as the free and voluntary orth.	day and acknowled	dged
	Given under my hand and	I seal, this/ \( \frac{1}{2} \) day of	of JANUARY	_20 <u>07</u> ,
COURTE TO BIATE (CLEAR TRATE) SALSACISMENTS COMMENSOD V		1 seal, this <u>/4</u> day of the seal of the s	Moine	······································
BNIVW V BESTVA IVBS TVIDESO	*******	No:	tary Public	
<u>4-7-04</u> Date		Alfa () Stephen J. Gaynes	Barra	
Date		Stephen J. Gaynes	,	
State of / L L				
County of 1 A10	,			
persons who signed that said instrument	the foregoing instrumen	ersonally known to me to c, appeared before me this d as the free and voluntary	day and acknowle	dged
	Given under my hand an	d seal, this day	of April	20 <u>0%</u>
		d seal, this <u>day</u> day	Maria	
		Notary	y Public	
S:\client\2053[1\9014\C0307	127.1	05 V/ \$ 107.00 \$ 107.00	FICIAL SEAL ALERIE A MAINE PASSON EXPRES: 10/2	E Rois Š

PATENT REEL: 029770 FRAME: 0370